Evaluates: MAX17686 for Isolated
+24V Output Configuration
MAX17686 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17686EVKITA# is a fully assembled and tested
circuit board that demonstrates the performance of the
MAX17686 high-efficiency, iso-buck DC-DC Converter.
The EV kit operates over a wide input-voltage range of

Figure 1. EMI Filter Components
SHUNT POSITION EN/UVLO PIN VOUT
J1
1-2 Connected to VIN Always Enabled
2-3 Connected to GND Always Disabled
Open* Connected to midpoint of R1, R2 resistor-divider Enabled at VIN ≥ 16V
 FROM
LISN
TO EVKIT
INPUT
Lf
Ci Cf
2.2µF 2.2µF
120µH
Lf = COILCRAFT LPS6235-124D
Ci AND Cf = GRM32ER72A225KA35 (2.2µF/1210/100V/X7R)
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17686 for Isolated
+24V Output Configuration
MAX17686 Evaluation Kit

TDK Corp. www.component.tdk.com
ON Semiconductor www.onsemi.com
Vishay Intertechnology www.vishay.com
Yageo www.yageo.com
Wurth Electronics www.we-online.com
PART TYPE
MAX17686EVKITA# EVKIT
Maxim Integrated  │  5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17686 for Isolated
+24V Output Configuration
MAX17686 Evaluation Kit
MAX17686 EV Kit Bill of Materials
SL. NO DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PN-1 MANUFACTURER PN-2
1 C1, C13 2 0.1µF±10%, 100V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GCJ188R72A104KA01
2 C2 1 22µF±20%; 100V; Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitor Panasonic EEE-TG2A220P
3 C3 1 4.7µF±10%, 100V,X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) Murata GRM31CZ72A475KE11
4 C4 1 0.1µF±10%, 100V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0805) Murata GCM21BR72A104KA37 TDK CGA4J2X7R2A104K125AA
5 C5 1 1µF±10%, 25V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GCM188R71E105KA64
6 C6 1 0.033µF±10%, 25V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GCM155R71E333KA55
7 C7 1 470pF±5%, 50V,C0G ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GCM1555C1H471JA16
8 C8 1 0.047µF±10%, 25V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GCM155R71E473KA55 TDK C1005X7R1E473K050BC
9 C9 1 1000pF±10%, 1000V,X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) Vishay Vitramon VJ1210Y102KXGAT5Z
10 C10 1 22µF±10%, 25V,X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) Murata GRM32ER71E226KE15
11 C12 1 4.7µF±10%, 50V,X7R ceramic capacitor (0805) Murata GRM21BZ71H475KE15
12 D1 1 300V /1A DIODE, SMA (DO-214AC) ON Semiconductor ES1F ON SEMICONDUCTOR
13 R1 1 2.2MΩ±1% resistor (0603) Vishay Dale CRCW06032M20FK
14 R2 1 182KΩ±1% resistor (0603) Vishay Dale CRCW0603182KFK
15 R3 1 100KΩ±1% resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ104
16 R4 1 4.75KΩ±1% resistor (0603) Vishay Dale CRCW06034K75FK Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4751
17 R5 1 110KΩ±1% resistor (0603) Vishay Dale CRCW0603110KFK
18 R6 1 10.5KΩ±1% resistor (0603) Vishay Dale CRCW060310K5FK
19 R8 1 22Ω±1% resistor (0402) Vishay Dale CRCW040222R0FK
20 R9 1 90.9KΩ±1% resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2RKF9092
21 R10 1 10KΩ±1% resistor (0402) Vishay Dale CRCW040210K0FK Yageo Phicomp RC0402FR-0710KL
22 T1 1 EP10, 8-pin SMT, 80µH, 1.2A, 2.4:1 Wurth Electronics inc. 750342860
23 U1 1 MAX17686 TDFN10 3x2mm Iso buck DC-DC converter Maxim Integrated MAX17686ATB+
24 U2 1 Shunt regulator SOT25 Diodes Inc TL431BW5
25 R7 0 OPEN(1210)